
Hardik Desai FamilY Trust
Through its UBO: Hardik figishkumar Desai

Address: 01 Seema Row House, Ghod Dod Road, Umra, Surat City-
395007, Gujarat, India.

To,
BSE Limited
P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Date: December L8,2025

To,
Trident Lifeline Limited
R/o: 2"d Floor, Shop-2004, North Extension,
Falsawadi Begumpura, Nodh-4/1650, Sahara

Darwaja, Surat, Gujarat, India, 395003.

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (substantial Acquisition of Shares and
Takeovers) Regulations. 2 01 1.

Ref: Trident Lifeline Limited (Scrip Code/Security ID: 543616 /TLL).

With reference to the Captioned Subject, please find enclosed herewith Disclosure under Regulation 29 [2) of SEBI

(substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,2011 with respect to Acquisition of 89400 Equity
Shares pursuant to conversion of warrants of Trident Lifeline Limited on December 1,6, 2025 under preferential
offer.

Please take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking You,

For, Hardik Desai Family Trust

Place: Surat
Enclosed: As Above



Hardik Desai Family Trust
Through its UBO: Hardik figishkumar Desai

Address: 01 Seema Row House, Ghod Dod Road, Umra, Surat City-
395007, Gujarat, India.

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers)
Resulations .2Oll:.

1. Name of the Target Company (TC) Trident Lifeline Limited

2. Name(s) of the Person and Persons Acting in
Concert (PAC) with the person

Acquirer: Hardik Desai Family Trust

PACs:

o Hardik Jigishkumar Desai

. Anjanaben Jigishkumar Desai

. Rupaben Chetanbhai Jariwala

. Tarang Nathabhai Gajera

o Mayurkumar Mansukhbhai Gajera

o Mohak Gajera

o Rinkal Mayurbhai Gajera
r Amit Bhupendra Halvawala
r Trident Texofab Limited
. Niyati Roshan Thakkar
o Maniya H Desai

o VishalBhupendraHalvawala

3. Whether the Person belongs to
Promoter/Promoter group

Yes

4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the
shares ofthe TC are listed

BSE Limited

5. Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows Number of
shares

o/o w.r.t. total
share /voting
capital
wherever
applicable

o/o of total
diluted
share/voting
capital of TC (*)

Before the acquisition/aispssal
consideration, holding of:
a. Shares carrying voting rights

o Hardik Desai Family Trust
o Amit Bhupendra Halvawala
o Maniya H Desai

. Rupaben Chetan Jariwala
o Trident Texofab Limited
. Anjanaben figishkumar Desai
o Gajera Mohak
. Gajera Tarang Nathabhai
o Vishal Bhupendra Halvawala
o Mayurkumar Mansukhbhai Gajera

o Rinkal Mayurbhai Gajera

. Niyati RoshanThakkar
r Hardik figishkumar Desai

under

740366

136300
0

671500
109300
838744
47501.0

671.21.0

0

47501,0

47501.0

12 1000

2702L50

6.33

1..17

0

5.74

0.93

7.L6

4.06

5.74

0

4.06

4.08

1.03

23.10

5.93

2.21

0

5.75

0.87

6.71

3.82

5.39
0

3.80

3.80

0.97
21..63



Hardik Desai Family Trust
Through its UBO: Hardik figishkumar Desai

Address: 0t Seema Row House, Ghod Dod Road, Umra, Surat City-
395007, Gujarat, India.

b. Shares in the nature of encumbrance fpledge/
lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)

c. Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares

d. Warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive

shares carrying voting rights in the TC (speciff
holding in each categoryJ

Hardik Desai Family Trust
Amit Bhupendra Halvawala
Maniya H Desai

Rupaben Chetan Jariwala
Gajera Mohak

Gajera Tarang Nathabhai

Vishal Bhupendra Halvawala

89400
139800
99000
46800
2400
2400

48000

NA

NA
NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

0.72

1..1.2

0.79

0.37

0.02

0.02

0.38

c. Total (a+b+c+d) 7B42BOO 63.39 62.78

Details of acquisition/sale:
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/

Hardik Desai Family Trust
Maniya H Desai

b) VRs acquired /seld otherwise than by shares

Warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to
receive shares carrying voting rights in the

TC [speciff holding in each category)

ae+r+red/sold
Hardik Desai Family Trust
Maniya H Desai

c)

d) Shares encumbered

the acquirer
invoked/released by

89400
10800

(8e400)
(10800)

0.76

0.09

NA

NA

0.72

0.09

(0,72)
(0.0e)

e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 0 0.85 0



Hardik Desai Family Trust
Through its UBO: Hardik figishkumar Desai

Address: 01 Seema Row House, Ghod Dod Road, Umra, Surat City-
395007, Gujarat, India.

a)

After the acquisition/sale, holding of:

Shares carrying voting rights
. Hardik Desai Family Trust
r Amit Bhupendra Halvawala
o Maniya H Desai
. Rupaben Chetan Jariwala
o Trident Texofab Limited
o Anjanaben figishkumar Desai
. Gajera Mohak
. Gajera Tarang Nathabhai
o Vishal Bhupendra Halvawala
. Mayurkumar Mansukhbhai Gajera
r Rinkal Mayurbhai Gajera
. Niyati Roshan Thakkar
o Hardik Jigishkumar Desai

Shares encumbered with the acquirer

VRs otherwise than by shares

Warrants/convertible securities/any other
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive

shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify

holding in each category) after acquisition:-
. Amit Bhupendra Halvawala
. Maniya H Desai
. Rupaben Chetan fariwala
. Gajera Mohak
. Gajera Tarang Nathabhai
. Vishal Bhupendra Halvawala

b)

c)

d)

829766
136300

10800
671500
109300
838L44
475070
67121.0

0

475010
475010
121000

2702150

139800

BB2OO

46800
2400
2400

48000

7.03

L.16

0.09

5.69

0.93

7.L0

4.03

5.69

0

4.03

4.03

1.03

22.90

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

6.64

1.09

0.09

5.37

0.87

6.71.

3.80

5.37

0

3.80

3.80

0.97

21,.63

1,.1,2

0.71,

0.37

0.02

0.02

0.38

Total (a+b+c+d) 7842800 63.70 62.78

6. Mode of acquisition / sate Acquisition pursuant to allotment of warrants

7. Date of acquisition / sale-ef-shares / VR-€+
date ef reeeipt ef intimatien ef alletment ef
ffi

December 76,2025

8. Equity share capital / total voting capital of
the TC before the said acquisition / sale

< 7L,69,78,000 divided i\to 1,16,97,800 Equity shares of
t10 each

9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of
the TC after the said acquisition / sale

t 11,79,80,000 divided into 1,17,98,000 Equity shares of
110 each

10 Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC

after the said acquisition / sale
< 12,49,34,000 divided into 1.,24,93,400 Equity shares of

{10 each

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock

Exchange under Regulation 31 (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations,20L5



Hardik Desai Family Trust
Address:01seemao"JX:,:tl;X;'Jfi Xill:,ttillltTilTii:

395007, Gujarat, India.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the
outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC,

For, Hardik Desai Family Trust

Place: Surat

Hardik f igishku"mar Desai


