## Hardik Desai Family Trust

Through its UBO: Hardik Jigishkumar Desai

**Address:** 01 Seema Row House, Ghod Dod Road, Umra, Surat City-395007, Gujarat, India.

Date: December 18, 2025

To, **BSE Limited**P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

To, **Trident Lifeline Limited R/o:** 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Shop-2004, North Extension, Falsawadi Begumpura, Nodh-4/1650, Sahara Darwaja, Surat, Gujarat, India, 395003.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Ref: Trident Lifeline Limited (Scrip Code/Security ID: 543616 /TLL).

With reference to the Captioned Subject, please find enclosed herewith Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to Acquisition of 89400 Equity Shares pursuant to conversion of warrants of Trident Lifeline Limited on December 16, 2025 under preferential offer.

Please take the same on your record and oblige us.

Thanking You,

For, Hardik Desai Family Trust

Hardik Jigishkumar Desai

Place: Surat

Enclosed: As Above

Hardik Desai Family Trust
Through its UBO: Hardik Jigishkumar Desai
Address: 01 Seema Row House, Ghod Dod Road, Umra, Surat City-395007, Gujarat, India.

# Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011:

Name(s) of the Person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the person	Acquirer: Hardik D	esai Family Trust	
	Acquirer: Hardik Desai Family Trust  PACs:  Hardik Jigishkumar Desai Anjanaben Jigishkumar Desai Rupaben Chetanbhai Jariwala Tarang Nathabhai Gajera Mayurkumar Mansukhbhai Gajera Mohak Gajera Rinkal Mayurbhai Gajera Rinkal Mayurbhai Gajera Amit Bhupendra Halvawala Trident Texofab Limited Niyati Roshan Thakkar Maniya H Desai		
Whether the Person belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition / <del>disposal</del> as follows	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share/voting capital of TC (*)
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:  a. Shares carrying voting rights  • Hardik Desai Family Trust  • Amit Bhupendra Halvawala  • Maniya H Desai  • Rupaben Chetan Jariwala  • Trident Texofab Limited  • Anjanaben Jigishkumar Desai  • Gajera Mohak  • Gajera Tarang Nathabhai  • Vishal Bhupendra Halvawala  • Mayurkumar Mansukhbhai Gajera  • Rinkal Mayurbhai Gajera  • Niyati Roshan Thakkar	740366 136300 0 671500 109300 838144 475010 671210 0 475010 475010 121000	6.33 1.17 0 5.74 0.93 7.16 4.06 5.74 0 4.06 4.08 1.03	5.93 2.21 0 5.75 0.87 6.71 3.82 5.39 0 3.80 3.80 0.97 21.63
	Promoter/Promoter group  Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed  Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows  Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of: a. Shares carrying voting rights	Maniya H D Vishal Bhupe  Trident Tex Niyati Rosh Maniya H D Vishal Bhupe Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows  Before the acquisition / disposal under consideration, holding of: a. Shares carrying voting rights Hardik Desai Family Trust Amit Bhupendra Halvawala Maniya H Desai Rupaben Chetan Jariwala Rupaben Chetan Jariwala Trident Texofab Limited Anjanaben Jigishkumar Desai Anjanaben Jigishkumar Desai Gajera Mohak Gajera Tarang Nathabhai Vishal Bhupendra Halvawala Mayurkumar Mansukhbhai Gajera Rinkal Mayurbhai Gajera Rinkal Mayurbhai Gajera Niyati Roshan Thakkar	Amit Bhupendra Halvawala  Trident Texofab Limited  Niyati Roshan Thakkar  Maniya H Desai  Vishal Bhupendra Halvawala  Vishal Bhupendra Halvawala  Whether the Person belongs to Promoter/Promoter group  Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed  Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows  Number of shares  Number of share /voting capital wherever applicable  Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of:  a. Shares carrying voting rights  Hardik Desai Family Trust  Amit Bhupendra Halvawala  Rupaben Chetan Jariwala  Trident Texofab Limited  Anjanaben Jigishkumar Desai  Anjanaben Jigishkumar Desai  Gajera Mohak  Gajera Tarang Nathabhai  Vishal Bhupendra Halvawala  Mayurkumar Mansukhbhai Gajera  Rinkal Mayurbhai Gajera  Rinkal Mayurbhai Gajera  Niyati Roshan Thakkar  Amit Bhupendra Halvawala  Trident Texofab Limited  136300  1.17  0 0 0 0 0.93 1.74 1.76 4.06 4.75010 4.06 4.75010 4.06 4.75010 4.06 4.75010 4.06 4.75010 4.06 4.75010 4.06 4.75010 4.08 121000 1.03

Hardik Desai Family Trust
Through its UBO: Hardik Jigishkumar Desai
Address: 01 Seema Row House, Ghod Dod Road, Umra, Surat City395007, Gujarat, India.

b. Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)			
c. Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares			
d. Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
Hardik Desai Family Trust	89400	NA	0.72
Amit Bhupendra Halvawala	139800	NA	1.12
Maniya H Desai	99000	NA	0.79
Rupaben Chetan Jariwala	46800	NA	0.37
Gajera Mohak	2400	NA	0.02
Gajera Tarang Nathabhai	2400	NA	0.02
Vishal Bhupendra Halvawala	48000	NA	0.38
c. Total (a+b+c+d)	7842800	63.39	62.78
Details of acquisition/sale:			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ Hardik Desai Family Trust</li> <li>Maniya H Desai</li> </ul>	89400 10800	0.76 0.09	0.72 0.09
b) VRs acquired / <del>sold</del> otherwise than by shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold Hardik Desai Family Trust	(89400)	NA NA	(0.72)
Maniya H Desai d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by	(10800)	NA	(0.09)
the acquirer		4.	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	0	0.85	0

# **Hardik Desai Family Trust**

Through its UBO: Hardik Jigishkumar Desai Address: 01 Seema Row House, Ghod Dod Road, Umra, Surat City-

395007, Gujarat, India.

10.	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	₹ 12,49,34,000 divided into 1,24,93,400 Equity shares of ₹10 each			
40	the TC after the said acquisition / sale				
9.	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	₹ 11,79,80,000 divided into 1,17,98,000 Equity shares of			
	the TC before the said acquisition / sale	₹10 each			
8.	Equity share capital / total voting capital of	₹ 11,69,78,000 divided into 1,16,97,800 Equity shares of			
7.	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	December 16, 2025			
6.	Mode of acquisition / sale	Acquisition pursuant to allotment of warrants			
Total (a+b+c+d)		7842800	63.70	62.78	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition:	139800 88200 46800 2400 2400 48000	NA NA NA NA NA	1.12 0.71 0.37 0.02 0.02 0.38	
	VRs otherwise than by shares				
0)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	2/02130	22.90	21.03	
	Hardik Jigishkumar Desai	121000 2702150	1.03 22.90	0.97 21.63	
	Niyati Roshan Thakkar	475010	4.03	3.80	
	Rinkal Mayurbhai Gajera	475010	4.03	3.80	
	<ul><li>Vishal Bhupendra Halvawala</li><li>Mayurkumar Mansukhbhai Gajera</li></ul>	0	0	0	
	Gajera Tarang Nathabhai	475010 671210	4.03 5.69	5.37	
	Gajera Mohak	838144	7.10 4.03	6.71 3.80	
	<ul><li>Trident Texofab Limited</li><li>Anjanaben Jigishkumar Desai</li></ul>	109300	0.93	0.87	
	Rupaben Chetan Jariwala	671500	5.69	5.37	
	Maniya H Desai	10800	0.09	0.09	
	<ul><li>Hardik Desai Family Trust</li><li>Amit Bhupendra Halvawala</li></ul>	829766 136300	7.03 1.16	6.64 1.09	
	Shares carrying voting rights	000544	<b>T</b> 00		

<sup>(\*)</sup> Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 (b) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

### Hardik Desai Family Trust Through its UBO: Hardik Jigishkumar Desai

Address: 01 Seema Row House, Ghod Dod Road, Umra, Surat City-395007, Gujarat, India.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For, Hardik Desai Family Trust

Hardik Jigishkumar Desai

Place: Surat